Manchester (8-14,4-11 HCAC) -vs- Bluffton (15-8,8-7 HCAC)
02/14/23 at Sommer Center, Bluffton, OH

Date: 02/14/23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

I\'t'él?deBiZ:P?oo Manchester 15s]  17] 12| 15|  s9

Site: Sommer Center, Bluffton, OH Bluffton 18 14 20 10 62

Referees: Ronnie Branch, Matthew Sheehan, Andrew Bills

Manchester 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Ringen,Jessie * 30 5-12 1-4 1-2 3-5 8 2 0 0 0 1 12

23 Kline,Hailee =3 30 3-10 2-8 3-5 1-4 5 4 3 0 0 4 11

12 Graber,Allison * 35 4-10 2-6 0-2 4-4 8 2 2 2 0 1 10

01  Smith,Maddison =3 16 3-11 0-0 4-5 1-0 1 2 0 3 0 1 10

13  Nash,Bridget * 27 2-5 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 3 2 3 0 1 5

34 Pfeil, Alyssa 20 2-6 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 4

03 Shields,Mia 15 1-3 0-1 1-3 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 0 3

20 Lindsey,Hannah 7 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

24  Keim,Bailey 13  0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 1

30 Stamm,Madison 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-63 6-24 11-21 11-24 35 20 10 11 0 8 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 1-2  50.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 3-8 37.50 % 2-6 33.33%

3rd Quarter 3-17 17.65 % 1-6 16.67 % 5-7 71.43 %

4th Quarter 6-18 33.33 % 1-8 12.50 % 2-4 50.00 %

Total 21-63 33.3% 6-24 25.0% 11-21 52.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

Bluffton 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24  Smith,Morgan * 21  6-10 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 4 0 5 1 1 12

11  Shardo,Sammy & 23  3-9 1-7 2-2 1-4 5 0 4 1 0 0 9

40 Neuhart,Katie * 14 2-5 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 2 0 5 0 0 6

13  Fitzpatrick,Maddie X 25 1-3 0-1 0-1 1-5 6 3 1 0 0 0 2

05 Henry,Peyton * 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

32 Fenstermaker,Lacie 28 4-9 0-0 2-2 5-8 13 3 0 2 0 0 10

22 Columber,Kyla 20 3-8 3-7 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 2 9

15 Prigge,Kayla 23 2-7 1-4 3-4 1-4 5 0 3 3 0 1 8

34  Smith,Lindsey 13 1-3 0-0 2-4 1-7 8 2 1 0 2 0 4

02 Zender,Olivia 20 0-3 0-2 2-2 1-1 2 3 3 2 0 1 2

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-59 5-22 13-17 15-39 54 18 13 18 3 5 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-15 53.33 % 2-7 28.57 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 4-14 28.57 % 2-6 33.33 % 4-4 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 1-5 20.00 % 7-11 63.64 %

4th Quarter 4-15 26.67 % 0-4 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 22-59 37.3 % 5-22 22.7 % 13-17 76.5%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 7 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 7 times(s)
Bench Points: 33

Points off Turnovers: 7

Points in the Paint: 22
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 2



VISITORS: Manchester

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bluffton

REBOUND DEF by RINGEN,JESSIE

MISS LAYUP by GRABER,ALLISON(in the paint)
TURNOVER by SMITH,MADDISON

STEAL by KLINE,HAILEE

GOOD JUMPER by RINGEN,JESSIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by KLINE,HAILEE

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,MADDISON(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by GRABER,ALLISON
ASSIST by KLINE,HAILEE

GOOD JUMPER by NASH,BRIDGET(in the paint)
STEAL by NASH,BRIDGET
GOOD FT by SMITH,MADDISON(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by SMITH,MADDISON(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,MADDISON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by KLINE,HAILEE(in the paint)
SUB OUT by SMITH,MADDISON

SUB OUT by NASH,BRIDGET

SUB IN by SHIELDS,MIA

SUB IN by PFEIL,ALYSSA
MISS FT by KLINE,HAILEE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by GRABER,ALLISON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GRABER,ALLISON

REBOUND DEF by PFEIL,ALYSSA
TURNOVER by PFEIL,ALYSSA

09:40

09:25
09:06
08:48
08:33
08:33
08:28

08:15
08:09
07:44

07:35

07:14
07:00
06:36
06:18
06:18
06:10
06:10
06:10
05:58

05:47

05:38
05:10
05:10
05:10
05:10
05:10
05:10
05:10
04:50
04:50
04:50
04:50
04:50
04:50
04:50
04:50
04:41
04:30
04:24
04:12

03:47

03:36
03:36

2-0

2-2

2-4

5-4

7-4

8-4
9-4
9-6

13-9

13-11

V2

H2

Vi1

V3

V4
V5
V3

V2

V4

V2

MISS 3PTR by SHARDO,SAMMY

REBOUND DEF by NEUHART,KATIE
TURNOVER by NEUHART,KATIE

TURNOVER by SMITH,MORGAN

MISS 3PTR by HENRY,PEYTON
REBOUND OFF by SHARDO,SAMMY
GOOD LAYUP by SHARDO,SAMMY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHARDO,SAMMY
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,MORGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by FITZPATRICK,MADDIE

TURNOVER by SMITH,MORGAN

TURNOVER by NEUHART,KATIE

FOUL by SMITH,MORGAN

GOOD JUMPER by NEUHART,KATIE
ASSIST by SHARDO,SAMMY

REBOUND DEF by FITZPATRICK,MADDIE
GOOD 3PTR by SHARDO,SAMMY
ASSIST by HENRY,PEYTON

FOUL by NEUHART,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by NEUHART,KATIE
TURNOVER by SMITH,MORGAN

SUB OUT by HENRY,PEYTON

SUB OUT by FITZPATRICK,MADDIE
SUB OUT by NEUHART,KATIE

SUB IN by ZENDER,OLIVIA

SUB IN by PRIGGE,KAYLA

SUB IN by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE

MISS 3PTR by SHARDO,SAMMY
REBOUND OFF by FENSTERMAKER, LACIE
GOOD JUMPER by FENSTERMAKER, LACIE
REBOUND DEF by SHARDO,SAMMY

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,MORGAN

STEAL by ZENDER,OLIVIA



03:19 TURNOVER by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE

SUB OUT by RINGEN,JESSIE 03:19
SUB OUT by KLINE,HAILEE 03:19
SUB IN by NASH,BRIDGET 03:19
SUB IN by LINDSEY,HANNAH 03:19
MISS JUMPER by PFEIL,ALYSSA 03:07
= REBOUND DEF by FENSTERMAKER, LACIE
02:52 MISS 3PTR by SHARDO,SAMMY
= REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MORGAN
02:45 13-13 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,MORGAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by PFEIL,ALYSSA(in the paint) 02:25
-- REBOUND DEF by FENSTERMAKER, LACIE
FOUL by NASH,BRIDGET 02:02
02:02 SUB OUT by SHARDO,SAMMY
02:02 SUB OUT by SMITH,MORGAN
02:02 SUB IN by COLUMBER,KYLA
02:02 SUB IN by SMITH,LINDSEY

01:54 13-16 H3 GOOD 3PTR by COLUMBER,KYLA
== ASSIST by PRIGGE,KAYLA

GOOD JUMPER by SHIELDS,MIA(in the paint) 01:32 15-16 H 1

01:32 FOUL by ZENDER,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by GRABER,ALLISON 01:32
SUB IN by KEIM,BAILEY 01:32
MISS FT by SHIELDS,MIA 01:32

-- REBOUND DEF by PRIGGE,KAYLA

01:24 MISS JUMPER by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE
REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,HANNAH -
TURNOVER by NASH,BRIDGET 00:57

00:37 MISS 3PTR by ZENDER,OLIVIA

-- REBOUND OFF by COLUMBER,KYLA
00:22 15-18 H3 GOOD JUMPER by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE
-- ASSIST by PRIGGE,KAYLA
MISS JUMPER by KEIM,BAILEY 00:07
-- REBOUND DEF by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Manchester Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bluffton
SUB OUT by LINDSEY,HANNAH 10:00
SUB OUT by PFEIL,ALYSSA 10:00
SUB IN by SMITH,MADDISON 10:00
SUB IN by RINGEN,JESSIE 10:00
MISS 3PTR by RINGEN,JESSIE 09:37

== REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LINDSEY
09:27 15-21 H6 GOOD 3PTR by COLUMBER,KYLA
== ASSIST by ZENDER,OLIVIA

TURNOVER by NASH,BRIDGET 09:17
09:17 STEAL by PRIGGE,KAYLA
SUB OUT by NASH,BRIDGET 09:10
SUB IN by GRABER,ALLISON 09:10
09:09 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,LINDSEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHIELDS,MIA —
TURNOVER by SHIELDS,MIA 09:05
09:03 MISS JUMPER by PRIGGE,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by RINGEN,JESSIE --
TURNOVER by SMITH,MADDISON 08:47
08:47 SUB OUT by SMITH,LINDSEY
08:47 SUB IN by SMITH,MORGAN
SUB OUT by SHIELDS,MIA 08:47
SUB IN by KLINE,HAILEE 08:47

08:38 15-24 H9 GOOD 3PTR by PRIGGE,KAYLA



MISS 3PTR by KLINE,HAILEE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by RINGEN,JESSIE
FOUL by SMITH,MADDISON

STEAL by KLINE,HAILEE

GOOD JUMPER by RINGEN,JESSIE(in the paint)

ASSIST by GRABER,ALLISON

SUB OUT by SMITH,MADDISON
SUB IN by PFEIL,ALYSSA

MISS FT by GRABER,ALLISON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by GRABER,ALLISON
REBOUND OFF by PFEIL,ALYSSA
GOOD 3PTR by KLINE,HAILEE
ASSIST by KEIM,BAILEY

FOUL by KLINE,HAILEE

SUB OUT by KEIM,BAILEY

SUB IN by NASH,BRIDGET

STEAL by RINGEN,JESSIE

MISS 3PTR by KLINE,HAILEE
REBOUND OFF by GRABER,ALLISON
GOOD 3PTR by KLINE,HAILEE
ASSIST by NASH,BRIDGET

GOOD FT by KLINE,HAILEE
MISS FT by KLINE,HAILEE

REBOUND DEF by GRABER,ALLISON
MISS 3PTR by KLINE,HAILEE

FOUL by PFEIL,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by KLINE,HAILEE
GOOD 3PTR by GRABER,ALLISON
ASSIST by KLINE,HAILEE

FOUL by RINGEN,JESSIE

SUB OUT by RINGEN,JESSIE

24-26

27-26

H2

V1

ASSIST by ZENDER,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by PRIGGE,KAYLA
MISS 3PTR by COLUMBER,KYLA

REBOUND DEF by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE

TURNOVER by ZENDER,OLIVIA

GOOD JUMPER by PRIGGE,KAYLA(in the paint)
FOUL by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE

SUB OUT by ZENDER,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE

SUB IN by FITZPATRICK,MADDIE

SUB IN by NEUHART,KATIE

TURNOVER by PRIGGE,KAYLA

FOUL by SMITH,MORGAN
SUB OUT by SMITH,MORGAN
SUB IN by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by COLUMBER,KYLA
REBOUND OFF by NEUHART,KATIE
TURNOVER by NEUHART,KATIE
FOUL by FITZPATRICK,MADDIE
SUB OUT by COLUMBER,KYLA
SUB IN by SHARDO,SAMMY

REBOUND DEF by FENSTERMAKER, LACIE
MISS LAYUP by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE

SUB OUT by FENSTERMAKER, LACIE

SUB IN by ZENDER,OLIVIA
MISS 3PTR by SHARDO,SAMMY



SUB IN by STAMM,MADISON

GOOD FT by NASH,BRIDGET

MISS FT by NASH,BRIDGET

FOUL by STAMM,MADISON

MISS JUMPER by NASH,BRIDGET

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by STAMM,MADISON(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by KLINE,HAILEE
MISS 3PTR by KLINE,HAILEE

REBOUND DEF by NASH,BRIDGET
TURNOVER by NASH,BRIDGET
SUB OUT by KLINE,HAILEE

SUB IN by SHIELDS,MIA

FOUL by NASH,BRIDGET

SUB OUT by NASH,BRIDGET

SUB IN by KEIM,BAILEY

MISS LAYUP by SHIELDS,MIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by PFEIL,ALYSSA(in the paint)
ASSIST by GRABER,ALLISON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by PFEIL,ALYSSA(in the paint)
ASSIST by KEIM,BAILEY

VISITORS: Manchester

3rd Play By Play

27-28

28-28

28-29
28-30

28-31
28-32

30-32

32-32

H1

H1
H2

H 3
H4

H2

GOOD LAYUP by NEUHART,KATIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by PRIGGE,KAYLA

FOUL by FITZPATRICK,MADDIE

SUB OUT by FITZPATRICK,MADDIE

SUB IN by COLUMBER,KYLA

REBOUND DEF by SHARDO,SAMMY

GOOD FT by ZENDER,OLIVIA
GOOD FT by ZENDER,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by ZENDER,OLIVIA
MISS JUMPER by ZENDER,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by PRIGGE,KAYLA
SUB IN by HENRY,PEYTON

REBOUND DEF by NEUHART,KATIE
MISS 3PTR by SHARDO,SAMMY

GOOD FT by NEUHART,KATIE
GOOD FT by NEUHART,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by NEUHART,KATIE
MISS LAYUP by NEUHART,KATIE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by NEUHART,KATIE(in the paint)

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bluffton

SUB OUT by SHIELDS,MIA
SUB OUT by KEIM,BAILEY
SUB OUT by STAMM,MADISON
SUB OUT by PFEIL,ALYSSA
SUB IN by SMITH,MADDISON
SUB IN by RINGEN,JESSIE
SUB IN by NASH,BRIDGET
SUB IN by KLINE,HAILEE

FOUL by SMITH,MADDISON

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:51

09:47

SUB OUT by ZENDER,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by COLUMBER,KYLA
SUB IN by FITZPATRICK,MADDIE
SUB IN by SMITH,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by NEUHART,KATIE
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MORGAN



09:31 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,MORGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by FITZPATRICK,MADDIE
09:28 32-34 H2 GOOD LAYUP by FITZPATRICK,MADDIE(in the paint)

FOUL by RINGEN,JESSIE 09:28
09:28 MISS FT by FITZPATRICK,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by GRABER,ALLISON --
MISS 3PTR by GRABER,ALLISON 09:24
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:57 TURNOVER by NEUHART,KATIE
STEAL by KLINE,HAILEE 08:57
TURNOVER by SMITH,MADDISON 08:46
08:46 STEAL by SMITH,MORGAN
08:41 TURNOVER by SMITH,MORGAN
STEAL by GRABER,ALLISON 08:41
GOOD JUMPER by GRABER,ALLISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:36 34-34
08:22 FOUL by NEUHART,KATIE
08:22 TURNOVER by NEUHART,KATIE
08:22 SUB OUT by NEUHART,KATIE
08:22 SUB IN by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,MADDISON 08:05

— REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MORGAN
07:52 34-36 H2 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,MORGAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,MADDISON 07:30
07:30 BLOCK by SMITH,MORGAN
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MADDISON —
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,MADDISON(in the paint) 07:22
— REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MORGAN
07:08 MISS JUMPER by HENRY,PEYTON(in the paint)
— REBOUND OFF by FENSTERMAKER, LACIE
07:02 34-38 H4 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,MORGAN
-- ASSIST by SHARDO,SAMMY

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,MADDISON(in the paint) 06:34 36-38 H2
06:34 FOUL by SMITH,MORGAN
06:34 SUB OUT by SMITH,MORGAN
06:34 SUB IN by SMITH,LINDSEY
GOOD FT by SMITH,MADDISON 06:34 37-38 H1
SUB OUT by SMITH,MADDISON 06:34
SUB OUT by KLINE,HAILEE 06:34
SUB IN by SHIELDS,MIA 06:34
SUB IN by PFEIL,ALYSSA 06:34
06:17 TURNOVER by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE
MISS JUMPER by PFEIL,ALYSSA(in the paint) 06:02
06:02 BLOCK by SMITH,LINDSEY
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LINDSEY
05:49 MISS 3PTR by SHARDO,SAMMY
REBOUND DEF by GRABER,ALLISON --
MISS LAYUP by PFEIL,ALYSSA(in the paint) 05:37
05:37 BLOCK by SMITH,LINDSEY
== REBOUND DEF by FITZPATRICK,MADDIE
05:27 SUB OUT by HENRY,PEYTON
05:27 SUB OUT by SHARDO,SAMMY
05:27 SUB OUT by FITZPATRICK,MADDIE
05:27 SUB IN by ZENDER,OLIVIA
05:27 SUB IN by PRIGGE,KAYLA
05:27 SUB IN by COLUMBER,KYLA

05:26 37-41 H4 GOOD 3PTR by COLUMBER,KYLA
== ASSIST by ZENDER,OLIVIA

TURNOVER by GRABER,ALLISON 05:05
SUB OUT by RINGEN,JESSIE 05:05
SUB IN by STAMM,MADISON 05:05
04:51 MISS 3PTR by COLUMBER,KYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE



REBOUND DEF by NASH,BRIDGET
MISS JUMPER by NASH,BRIDGET

MISS 3PTR by STAMM,MADISON
REBOUND OFF by GRABER,ALLISON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by NASH,BRIDGET
SUB IN by KLINE,HAILEE

GOOD FT by KLINE,HAILEE
GOOD FT by KLINE,HAILEE
FOUL by PFEIL,ALYSSA

MISS 3PTR by SHIELDS,MIA
REBOUND OFF by GRABER,ALLISON
MISS LAYUP by KLINE,HAILEE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by SHIELDS,MIA
MISS FT by SHIELDS,MIA

FOUL by SHIELDS,MIA
SUB OUT by STAMM,MADISON

SUB IN by RINGEN,JESSIE
FOUL by SHIELDS,MIA

MISS 3PTR by GRABER,ALLISON

FOUL by GRABER,ALLISON

SUB OUT by GRABER,ALLISON

SUB OUT by PFEIL,ALYSSA

SUB IN by LINDSEY,HANNAH

SUB IN by KEIM,BAILEY

MISS LAYUP by RINGEN,JESSIE(in the paint)

FOUL by SHIELDS,MIA

MISS JUMPER by RINGEN,JESSIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RINGEN,JESSIE

GOOD FT by KEIM,BAILEY(fastbreak)
MISS FT by KEIM,BAILEY(fastbreak)

37-43

38-43
39-43

39-44
39-45

39-47

40-47

40-48

40-49

40-50
40-51

41-51

H 6

H5
H4

H5
H6

H8

H7

H8

H9

H 10
H11

H 10

MISS 3PTR by PRIGGE,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LINDSEY
GOOD LAYUP by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,LINDSEY

FOUL by ZENDER,OLIVIA

FOUL by ZENDER,OLIVIA

GOOD FT by PRIGGE,KAYLA
GOOD FT by PRIGGE,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LINDSEY

MISS LAYUP by COLUMBER,KYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,LINDSEY

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,LINDSEY(in the paint)
FOUL by COLUMBER,KYLA

SUB OUT by ZENDER,OLIVIA

SUB IN by FITZPATRICK,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by FITZPATRICK,MADDIE

MISS FT by PRIGGE,KAYLA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by PRIGGE,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by FITZPATRICK,MADDIE
MISS 3PTR by PRIGGE,KAYLA

REBOUND OFF by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE
MISS FT by SMITH,LINDSEY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SMITH,LINDSEY

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LINDSEY

GOOD FT by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE
GOOD FT by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE

REBOUND DEF by FENSTERMAKER, LACIE
MISS LAYUP by PRIGGE,KAYLA(in the paint)

FOUL by SMITH,LINDSEY



FOUL by KEIM,BAILEY

REBOUND DEF by KLINE,HAILEE
GOOD 3PTR by LINDSEY,HANNAH
ASSIST by SHIELDS,MIA

MISS 3PTR by LINDSEY,HANNAH

VISITORS: Manchester

41-52 H11

44-52

H8

4th Play By Play

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LINDSEY

GOOD FT by SMITH,LINDSEY
MISS FT by SMITH,LINDSEY

TURNOVER by PRIGGE,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bluffton

SUB OUT by SHIELDS,MIA
SUB IN by GRABER,ALLISON
GOOD JUMPER by RINGEN,JESSIE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by RINGEN,JESSIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by LINDSEY,HANNAH
REBOUND OFF by RINGEN,JESSIE
GOOD JUMPER by RINGEN,JESSIE

REBOUND DEF by RINGEN,JESSIE

SUB OUT by LINDSEY,HANNAH
SUB IN by SMITH,MADDISON
TURNOVER by GRABER,ALLISON

TURNOVER by KEIM,BAILEY

SUB OUT by KEIM,BAILEY
SUB IN by NASH,BRIDGET
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,MADDISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KLINE,HAILEE
MISS 3PTR by RINGEN,JESSIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,MADDISON(in the paint)

10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
09:
09:
09:

08:

08:

08:

08:
08:

08:

07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:

00
00
00
00
00
00
41
18
05

56

50

29
22
11

01
39
39
39
38
38
30
30
30
30
18
16
16
12
12
12

06:47

06:39

06:30

06:18

06:11
06:11
06:08 50-54

46-52
46-54

48-54

H6
H8

H6

H4

SUB OUT by PRIGGE,KAYLA
SUB OUT by SMITH,LINDSEY
SUB IN by ZENDER,OLIVIA
SUB IN by SMITH,MORGAN

GOOD LAYUP by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FITZPATRICK,MADDIE
MISS JUMPER by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MORGAN

MISS 3PTR by COLUMBER,KYLA

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,MORGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,MORGAN(in the paint)

FOUL by FITZPATRICK,MADDIE

STEAL by COLUMBER,KYLA
FOUL by SMITH,MORGAN
TURNOVER by SMITH,MORGAN
SUB OUT by SMITH,MORGAN
SUB IN by SMITH,LINDSEY
FOUL by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE

STEAL by COLUMBER,KYLA
TURNOVER by ZENDER,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LINDSEY

MISS 3PTR by ZENDER,OLIVIA

REBOUND OFF by ZENDER,OLIVIA

MISS JUMPER by FITZPATRICK,MADDIE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ZENDER,OLIVIA
SUB IN by PRIGGE,KAYLA



REBOUND DEF by RINGEN,JESSIE

MISS 3PTR by KLINE,HAILEE

REBOUND OFF by RINGEN,JESSIE

MISS LAYUP by GRABER,ALLISON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RINGEN,JESSIE

MISS JUMPER by RINGEN,JESSIE

STEAL by KLINE,HAILEE

SUB OUT by KLINE,HAILEE

SUB IN by KEIM,BAILEY

GOOD FT by SMITH,MADDISON(fastbreak)
MISS FT by SMITH,MADDISON(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by GRABER,ALLISON

SUB OUT by SMITH,MADDISON
SUB IN by PFEIL,ALYSSA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by RINGEN,JESSIE

MISS 3PTR by GRABER,ALLISON

REBOUND DEF by GRABER,ALLISON

SUB OUT by KEIM,BAILEY

SUB IN by KLINE,HAILEE

MISS FT by RINGEN,JESSIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by RINGEN,JESSIE

GOOD JUMPER by NASH,BRIDGET(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KLINE,HAILEE

MISS 3PTR by KLINE,HAILEE

SUB OUT by PFEIL,ALYSSA

SUB IN by SMITH,MADDISON

FOUL by KLINE,HAILEE

REBOUND DEF by NASH,BRIDGET

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,MADDISON(in the paint)

ASSIST by NASH,BRIDGET

STEAL by SMITH,MADDISON
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,MADDISON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,MADDISON(in the paint)

FOUL by KLINE,HAILEE

51-54

54-54
54-56

55-56
55-58
57-58

59-58

59-60

H3

H2

H1
H3
H1

V1

H1

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,LINDSEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COLUMBER,KYLA
TURNOVER by PRIGGE,KAYLA

FOUL by SMITH,LINDSEY

SUB OUT by SMITH,LINDSEY
SUB IN by SMITH,MORGAN

SUB OUT by COLUMBER,KYLA
SUB IN by SHARDO,SAMMY

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,MORGAN
ASSIST by SHARDO,SAMMY

REBOUND DEF by PRIGGE,KAYLA
MISS JUMPER by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE

FOUL by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE

GOOD JUMPER by SHARDO,SAMMY((in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MORGAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by FITZPATRICK,MADDIE

REBOUND OFF by PRIGGE,KAYLA

MISS 3PTR by PRIGGE,KAYLA

TURNOVER by SHARDO,SAMMY

REBOUND DEF by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,MORGAN
ASSIST by SHARDO,SAMMY

REBOUND DEF by SHARDO,SAMMY

SUB OUT by FENSTERMAKER, LACIE



FOUL by NASH,BRIDGET
FOUL by GRABER,ALLISON

FOUL by KLINE,HAILEE
SUB OUT by SMITH,MADDISON
SUB IN by LINDSEY,HANNAH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by NASH,BRIDGET

00:12
00:11
00:10
00:10
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:08
00:05

59-61
59-62

H2
H3

SUB IN by ZENDER,OLIVIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by SHARDO,SAMMY (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by SHARDO,SAMMY (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by PRIGGE,KAYLA



